SEAFARER WICKER SERVING CART
(Item# F1-6128)

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE, PLEASE WRITE OR CALL

FOREMOST INTERNATIONAL
906 MURRAY ROAD
EAST HANOVER, NJO7936

TEL: 800-443-1410

FAX:973-428-6166

EMAIL: customerservice@foremostgroups.com
WEB SITE: www.fitnjo.com




5. Attach the Shelf Bracket (D) to the holes
of Back Leg Unit (A), Front Right Leg (B),
and Front Left Leg (C) loosely. Align four
holes on the Shelf Bracket (D) to the Back
Leg Unit (A), Front Right Leg (B), and
Front Left Leg (C) by inserting the Bolt (F)
through Plastic Washer (1) from the Shelf
Bracket (D) to secure into the four legs
with the use of Hex Screw Driver (J).

See Figure 3.

PHOTO 3

Note: Do not tighten any bolts on this step.

6. Attach the Top Glass Shelf (E) to the
holes of Back Leg Unit (A), Front Right
Leg (B), and Front Left Leg (C) loosely.
Align four holes on the Glass Shelf (E) to
the Back Leg Unit (A), Front Right Leg
(B), and Front Left Leg (C) by inserting
the Bolt (M) through Plastic Washer (1)
from the Glass Shelf (E) to secure into
the four legs with the use of Hex Screw
Driver (J). See Figure 4.

7. Tighten all Bolts and Nuts (N) with Hex Screw Driver (J) and Wrench (P)
and cover them with the PVC Bolt Covers (H) and PVC Nut Cover (O).

Your serving cart is now ready to use.



PARTS LIST

Description Picture Qty
Back Leg Unit \ s 1
Front Right Leg > 1
FrontLeftLeg > 1
Shelf Bracket E\H 1
Glass Shelf Q 1
Bolt M6*25MM () 4
Bolt M6*45MM ) 4
PVC Bolt Cover ED 16
Plastic Washer @ 20
Hex Screw Driver E—————m 2
Wicker Shelf 1
Bolt M6*30mm @:mm 4
Bolt M6*20mm @:W)D 4
Nut @ 4
PVC Nut Cover 4

Wrench

[




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Take all components out from the carton and place them on a flat surface
area.

2. ldentify all the parts packed in the carton against the parts list.

3. Attach the Front Right Leg (B) and Front
Left Leg (C) into the Back Leg Unit (A)
loosely. Align the holes on the Front Right
Leg (B)tothe Back Leg Unit (A) by
inserting the Bolt (L) through the Plastic
Washer () from the Back Leg-Unit (A) to
secure into the Front Right Leg (B) with the
use of Hex Screw Driver (J). At this point,
do not secure them tightly. See Figure 1.
Repeat the same procedure for the Front left
Leg (C).

PHOTO 1

Note: The numbered label on the Front Right

Leg (B) and Front Left Leg (C) should
coincide with the numbered label on
the Back Leg Unit (A).

4. Attach the Wicker Shelf (K) to the
bottom holes of Back Leg Unit (A), Front PHOTO 2
Right Leg (B), and Front Left Leg (C)
loosely. Align four holes on the Wicker
Shelf (K) to the Back Leg Unit (A), Front
RightLeg (B), and Front Left Leg (C) by
inserting the Bolt (G) through Plastic
Washer () from the Wicker Shelf (K) to
secure into the Back Leg Unit (A) with /
Plastic Washer (1) and Nut (N) by using the '
Hex Screw Driver (J) and Wrench (P). See
Figure 2.

Note: Do nottighten any bolts on this step.




